From: Hughes, James D.

To: Scott Ashcraft

Cc: Asa Weber; Cassandra Durkin

Subject: B20E066G&D plan for 8400 and 8420 Glendale
Date: Tuesday, October 20, 2020 9:38:00 AM
Attachments: 8400 Glendale base.pna

B20D067 BP GP SPBP APPR.PDE

Mr. Ashcraft,

The City has a policy of not approving the ESC Plan and NOI until after the G&D Plan is approved by
Hydrology, but that does not prevent the ESC Plan and NOI from being prepared and included in the
SWPPP so the owner can certify the NOI and obtain NPDES coverage from the EPA. Permit coverage
and BMPs need to be in place soon.

The base map could consist of either the attached map showing existing contours and property lines,
or the Google Earth map that | sent showing the flood plain and approximate limits of disturbance.
You need to add Silt Fence around the disturbed area and identify the staging area for the separate
Construction Site 8500 Glendale and indicate the areas of responsibility for each operator in the
SWPPP. We will be flexible on the remaining ESC Plan requirements such as finished grades, scale,
and north arrow.

Also attached please find the approved G&D Plan for 8500 Glendale. Note the proposed grading and
drainage along the common lot line.

ONE |
ALEUQUE **"°
RQUE

principal engineer construction SWQ
505.924.3420

jhughes@cabqg.gov

From: Scott Ashcraft [mailto:tscott@lasventanasnm.com]

Sent: Monday, October 19, 2020 4:07 PM

To: Hughes, James D. <jhughes@cabq.gov>

Cc: Asa Weber <asaw@iacivil.com>; Cassandra Durkin <cassandra@inspectionsplus.com>
Subject: G&D plan for 8400 and 8420 Glendale

External
Mr. Hughes,

I spoke to Asa Weber with Isaacson and Arfman today about creating the grading and
drainage plan for these two lots. Asa informs me that based on her current schedule she will
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
David Campbell, Director

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

NM 87103

www.cabg.gov

Mayor Timothy M. Keller

July 1, 2019

Don Briggs, P.E.

Don Briggs Engineering, LLC
5324 Oakledge Ct. NW
Albuquerque, NM 87120

RE: 8500 Glendale Ave. NE
Grading and Drainage Plan
Engineer’s Stamp Date: 05/28/19
Hydrology File: B20D067

Dear Mr. Briggs:

Based upon the information provided in your resubmittal received 06/25/2019, the Grading and
Drainage Plan is approved for Building Permit, Grading Permit, and for action by the DRB on
Site Plan for Building Permit.

Please note that prior to Building Permit, an Engineer’s Certification of the compacted pad and
grading, per the DPM Chapter 22.7: Engineer's Certification Checklist For Non-Subdivision is
required.

Please attach a copy of this approved plan in the construction sets for Building Permit processing
along with a copy of this letter. Prior to approval in support of Permanent Release of Occupancy
by Hydrology, Engineer Certification per the DPM checklist will be required.

As a reminder, if the project total area of disturbance (including the staging area and any work
within the adjacent Right-of-Way) is 1 acre or more, then an Erosion and Sediment Control
(ESC) Plan and Owner’s certified Notice of Intent (NOI) is required to be submitted to the
Stormwater Quality Engineer (Curtis Cherne, PE, ccherne@cabg.gov, 924-3420) 14 days prior to
any earth disturbance.

Also as a reminder, please provide the drainage easement along the 100 year floodplain line
granted to the City prior to Permanent Release of Occupancy. Please submit this on the 4th floor
of Plaza de Sol. A $25 fee will be required. The Permanent Easement form can be obtained at
the Hydrology Section’s webpage. This must be recorded prior to submitting the Agreement and
Covenant recording.

https://www.cabg.gov/planning/development-review-services/hydrology-section

Find Hydrology forms and information at: cabg.gov/planning/development-review-services/hydrology-section Page 1 of 2






CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
David Campbell, Director

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

NM 87103

www.cabg.gov

Mayor Timothy M. Keller

Please provide the Agreement and Covenant to the City prior to Permanent Release of
Occupancy. Please submit this on the 4th floor of Plaza de Sol. A $25 fee will be required.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 924-3995 or rbrissette@cabg.gov .

Sincerely,

Renée C. Brissette, P.E. CFM
Senior Engineer, Hydrology
Planning Department

Find Hydrology forms and information at: cabg.gov/planning/development-review-services/hydrology-section Page 2 of 2






City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET ®ev 11/2015)

Project Title: 8500 Glendale Building Permit #: Hydrology File #: B20D067

DRB#: EPCH#: Work Order#:
Legal Description: Lot 5, Block 17, Tract 1, Unit 3, NAA

City Address: 8500 Glendale NE, Albuquerque, NM

Applicant: Don Briggs Engineering Contact: Don Briggs

Address: 5324 Oakledge Ct. NW Albuquerque, NM 87120

Phone#: 505-249-4843 Fax#: E-mail: donbriggsengineering@gmail.com
Owner: John Jones Contact: John Jones

Address: 5901 WYOMING BLVD NE SUITE J303, Albuquerque, NM 87122

Phone#: 505-480-4537 Fax#: E-mail: rmfol@gmail.com
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: PLAT (__#OFLOTS) ___ RESIDENCE X DRBSITE __ ADMIN SITE
ISTHIS ARESUBMITTAL?: X  Yes _________ No
DEPARTMENT: TRAFFIC/ TRANSPORTATION X  HYDROLOGY/DRAINAGE
Check all that Apply:
TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: X BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
PAD CERTIFICATION PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN SITE PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
X GRADING PLAN X SITE PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
X __ DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/ RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE
FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APPLIC FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
ELEVATION CERTIFICATE X GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR SO-19 APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS) GRADING/ PAD CERTIFICATION
_ OTHER (SPECIFY) WORK ORDER APPROVAL
PRE-DESIGN MEETING? CLOMR/LOMR

FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
_____OTHER (SPECIFY)

DATE SUBMITTED: 6/25/2019 By: Don Briggs

COA STAFF: ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL RECEIVED:

FEE PAID:
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not be able to complete a plan for these two lots until early December. As you know | am
working with Cassandra Durkin at Inspections Plus to submit for a grading and Drainage
permit per your request. Is there a process to make application for the permit prior to having
the G & D plan from the engineer?

I have contracted with Guzman Construction to remove the remaining loose dirt in the flood
plain prior to your deadline of October 23rd.

Thank you,
Scott Ashcraft
President and CEO at Las Ventanas NM, Inc.
A 8330-A Washington Place NE Albuquerque, NM
87113
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